ESInet Use Terms and conditions

- 1. The user agrees and understands, that they will be required to abide by our <u>Electronic Business Conditions of Use</u> and will not abuse the privilege of access to Water Corporation information so provided by ESInet.
- 2. The user understands and agrees to use the ESInet webpages in a manner that is consistent with the purpose and intention provided by Water Corporation; which is to facilitate a more efficient electronic exchange of land development digital data to, from or on behalf of Water Corporation.
- 3. The user will use ESInet digital data for, or as the basis of design work for Water Corporation asset construction purposes as contracted to the firm and for no other purpose unless by permission of our authorised manager.
- 4. The user will not distribute, publish, on-sell or allow the digital data to be permanently combined with or incorporated into any other software or database.
- 5. The user understands that support for ESInet is provided only during normal Water Corporation office hours.
- 6. The user agrees that the key contact or Authorised Company Representative named above can be the central point of contact for all ESInet information regarding adding new users within the Organisation, notifying for maintenance and other similar ESInet related issues.

